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COCHRANE-FOUNTAIN CITY SCHOOL DISTRICT

BANK RECONCILIATION - July 2024
|GENERAL ACCOUNT - WAUMANDEE |
Balance Sheet - July 1, 2024
Interest
Receipts - July
Disbursements - luly
Transfer - Payroll/money mkt

656,741.44
0.65% 279.79
122,552.76

(672,611.79)

(150,000.00)

EBC ACH - July (638.27)
Transfer-Flex Acct (4,531.50)
Reconciled Balance Sheet - July 31, 2024 51,792.43
|PAYROLL ACCOUNT - ALLIANCE |
Balance Sheet - July 1, 2024 46,284 .84
Interest 190.34
Payrolls -July (201,720.28)
Transfer from money mkt account 400,000.00
Wire & ACH Fees (120.00)
Reconciled Balance Sheet - July 31, 2024 244,634.90
|MONEY MARKET ACCOUNT - WAUMANDEE |
Balance Sheet - July 1, 2024 509,991.87
Interest 1.97% 1,291.79
Transfer to/from (250,000.00)
Reconciled Balance Sheet - July 31, 2024 261,283.66
|GENERAL INVESTMENT ACCOUNT - EHLERS |
Balance Sheet - July 1, 2024 (fiscal year to date) 3,096,505.79
Interest 11,115.59
Fees (484.55)
Market Appreciation/(Depreciation}) 3,951.53
Reconciled Balance Sheet - July 31, 2024 3,111,088.36
|FUND 46 ACCOUNT - ALLIANCE |
Balance Sheet - July 1, 2024 2,534.91
Interest 1.71
Deposit 0.00
Reconciled Balance Sheet - July 31, 2024 2,536.62
|T=UND 46 ACCOUNT - EHLERS |
Balance Sheet - July 1, 2024 (fiscal year to date) 970,638.57
Deposit 0.00
Interest 2,127.19
Fees (81.41)
Market Appreciation/(Depreciation) 2,632.27
Reconciled Balance Sheet - July 31, 2024 975,316.62
|INVESTMENT POOL SAVINGS - GENERAL FUND |
Balance Sheet - July 1, 2024 168.67
Interest 5.42% 0.77
Reconciled Balance Sheet - July 31, 2024 169.44
ITEUND 60 - CUSTODIAL FUND |
Balance Sheet - July 1, 2024 19,378.55
Receipts - July 0.00
Disbursements - July (290.00)
Interest /Fees 0.65% 11.63
Reconciled Balance Sheet - July 31, 2024 19,100.18
|SCHOLARSHIP FUND - BNY MELLON / PERSHING |
Balance - July 1, 2024 (fiscal year to date) 237,410.54
Withdrawal to pay scholarships awarded 0.00
Interest 893.57
Fees (44.12)
Market Appreciation/(Depreciation) 1,388.67
Reconciled Balance - July 31, 2024 239,648.66 *
|FLEX BENEFIT PLAN - WAUMANDEE |
Balance - July 1, 2024 44,339.51
Deposits 4,561.50
Expenses (4,753.84)
Reconciled Balance - July 31, 2024 44,147.17

* Investment accounts are only adjusted to actual value at fiscal year end.



Check Register Summary

COCHRANE-FOUNTAIN CITY SCHOOL DISTRICT

Batch Year: 25
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Date Range: 07/01/2024 - 07/31/2024
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Vendor Name

BLITT AND GAINES, P.C.

CREDIT SERVICE INTERNATIONAL CORP
WISCONSIN SUPPORT COLLECTIONS TRUST FUND
AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES

ARNOLD'S , A KLEEN-TECH COMPANY
ASCENDANCE TRUCKS CENTRAL, LLC
AWSA

BAN-KOE SYSTEMS INC.

BENEDICT SALES & SERVICE

BMO HARRIS COMMERCIAL CARD
BOOK SYSTEMS INC

CESA#5

CHEMSEARCH

COCHRANE CO-OP TELEPHONE
DECKER INC.

DIVISION OF UNEMPLOYMENT INSURANCE
FACTORY MOTOR PARTS

HBC, INC.

IMPACT APPLICATIONS

INFINITE CAMPUS

ITECHRA

KOMPAS CARE

KWIK TRIP INC

EMS LINQ, LLC

LOFFLER COMPANIES, INC.

LOFFLER COMPANIES, INC.

MAVO SYSTEMS INC

NASCO

NASSP/NHS

NATIONAL FFA ORGANIZATION
NUTRISLICE, INC

PEHLER OIL, LLC

PLUNKETT'S PEST CONTROL INC
PREMIER COOPERATIVE

RASSBACH COMMUNICATIONS SERVIC
RENAISSANCE

RIVERLAND ENERGY COOPERATIVE
ROBERT W BAIRD & CO

SCHILLING SUPPLY COMPANY
CHRISTOPHER SEMLING
SOCIALSCHOOL4EDU

STATE INDUSTRIAL PRODUCTS
SUPREME GRAPHICS

TIC INC

WASTE TRANSPORT LLC

WI ASSOCIATION OF SCHOOL BOARDS
WI ASSOC OF SCHOOL PERSONNEL ADMINISTRAT
WISCONSIN SCHOOL MUSIC ASSOCIATION
WINONA POST

XEROX CORPORATION

ARTHUR J GALLAGHER RMS INC
BAN-KOE SYSTEMS INC.

DELTA DENTAL OF WISCONSIN

AGILE SPORTS TECHNOLOGIES
INTELLIGENT MARKING USA, INC

KCL GROUP BENEFITS

QUARTZ HEALTH BENEFIT PLANS CORP
SUPERIOR VISION INSURANCE INC
BLITT AND GAINES, P.C.

WISCONSIN SUPPORT COLLECTIONS TRUST FUND
A2Z SPORTS LLC

AMERICAN HERITAGE LIFE INSURANCE

08/21/2024 10:56 AM

Amount

3569.92
50.00
117.00
142.63
238.00
567.00
774.00
10,095.00
823.71
8,083.05
1,730.00
550.00
321.64
171.99
441.71
865.08
79.90
660.27
765.00
6,575.60
9,594.18
612.50
456.86
12,000.00
1.476.17
396.65
45,300.00
148.30
385.00
1,399.49
850.32
3,884.43
64.58
10,065.71
656.22
873.60
13,683.48
4,000.00
225.20
1,035.00
8,000.00
271.88
454.69
2,124.00
1,061.10
6,793.00
1,075.00
566.00
1,109.17
35.03
102,589.76
102.24
5,384.90
8,500.00
11,700.00
968.31
105,923.66
583.95
320.50
117.00
2,900.00
867.11
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Check Register Summary

COCHRANE-FOUNTAIN CITY SCHOOL DISTRICT

Batch Year: 25 Bank: 01 Date Range: 07/01/2024 - 07/31/2024

Bank Check Type Date Vendor Vendor Name Amount
01 00099739 C 07/30/2024 25793 POSTMASTER 492.10
01 00709241 E 07/10/2024 99997 FEDERAL WITHHOLDING AND FICA TAXES 237.00
01 00715244 E 07/10/2024 99997 FEDERAL WITHHOLDING AND FICA TAXES 30,220.10
01 00715245 E 07/10/2024 31900 WISCONSIN DEPT. OF REVENUE 5,016.08
01 00715248 E 07/10/2024 14231 EDUCATORS BENEFIT CONSULTANTS, LLC 1,100.00
01 00715249 E 07/10/2024 31950 WISCONSIN RETIREMENT SYSTEM 9,074.10
01 00715249 M 07/10/2024 31950 WISCONSIN RETIREMENT SYSTEM 88,024.28
01 00730244 E 07/24/2024 99997 FEDERAL WITHHOLDING AND FICA TAXES 30,122.90
01 00730245 E 07/24/2024 31900 WISCONSIN DEPT. OF REVENUE 5,030.59
01 00730248 E 07/24/2024 14231 EDUCATORS BENEFIT CONSULTANTS, LLC 1,100.00
01 00730249 E 07/24/2024 13005 EMPLOYEE BENEFITS CORPORATION 228.15
Total Bank: 01 $572,611.79
Total Computer Checks: $402,458.59
Total Manual Checks: $88,024.28
Total ACH Checks: $0.00
Total Other Checks: $0.00
Total Electronic Checks: $82,128.92
Total Computer Voids: $0.00
Total Manual Voids: $0.00
Total ACH Voids: $0.00
Total Other Voids: $0.00
Total Electronic Voids: $0.00
Grand Total: $572,611.79
Number of Checks: 73

Batch Year Batch Amount
25 000007 134,198.48
25 000009 161,482.14
25 000017 235,752.82
25 000018 36,919.14
25 000021 4,259.21

FPREGO1A (build 25.1.2.1)

08/21/2024 10:56 AM
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